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INTRODUCED BY: R.R. "Bob" Greive
#77-988

orDINANCE No. 4TS

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the
property taxes of certain districts
of King County for the year 1978.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certi-
fied to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the
County of King as finally equalized amounts to $20,774,078,923
and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in
R.C.W. 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with
R.C.W. 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with
R.C.W. 84.40.080 is $20,485,439,098.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds
that the levies necessary to fund estimated expendit;;es for the
year 1978, less the total of estimated revenues from éources
other than taxation, including available surplus, and such
expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and

the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1978

FUND TAX
State of Washington $81,826,216.00
County:
King County $34,707,221.87
Unincorporated King County 12,724,984.72
G.0. Bonds - Voter Approved 15,188,623.00
Stadium Bonds - Voter Approved 2,637,450.00
TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS $65,258,279.59
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FUND

PORT OF SEATTLE

CITIES AND TOWNS:

Seattle
Algona

Auburn

Beaux Arts
Bellevue
Black Diamond
Bothell
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moines
Duvall
Enumclaw
Hunts Point
Issagquah

Kent

Kirkland

Lake Forest Park
Medina

Mercer Island
Milton
Normandy Park
Pacific
Redmond
Renton
Snogualmie
Tukwila
Yarrow Point
North Bend
Skykomish

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

WATER DISTRICTS:

No. 54
No. 68
No. 79
No. 122

TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS

TAX

$11,200,000.00

$38,246,547.07
44,961.62
1,818,668.00
25,214.00
4,395,244.00
35,249.76
337,356.77
13,930.76
152,558.00
234,686.41
37,419.00
229,371.00
42,000.00
237,923.27
2,251,441.88
1,309,428.68
126,470.00
183,222.00
1,116,498.00
2,378.52
213,085.32
68,770.00
1,193,926.83
2,888,418.11
33,711.02
1,029,604.56
48,715.23
112,000.00
6,847.39

$56,435,647.20

$ 12,110.00
75,000.00
6,980.00
1,500.00

$ 95,590.00
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FIRE DISTRICTS
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TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

SEWER DISTRICTS

Southwest
Suburban

TAX

167,018.00
366,662.29
646,800.64
35,124.31
378,576.78
398,227.36
132,367.19
91,654.00
365,468.00
11,810.66
115,536.04
72,426.62
145,867.00
264,792.00
78,880.00
42,521.70
68,051.88
104,544.25
6,563.23
159,802.00
29,535.81
172,835.25
319,914.00
27,986.77
665,359.00
219,278.00
386,020.00
45,468.48
162,378.00
134,851.93
48,609.00
32,547.76
8,692.44
7,123.95
9,129.00

$ 5,922,423.34

$

11,266.55
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MISCELLANEOUS:

Rural Library - Operating
Rural Library - G.O. Bonds
Hospital District #1
Hospital District #2
Hospital District #4

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

TAX

$ 3,131,291.66
407,523.20
550,000.00
339,000.00
55,390.76

$ 4,483,205.62

SCHOOLS :
Seattle $50,812,746.00
Lester 142,400.00

Federal Way
Enumclaw
Mercer Island

982,299.00
1,915,466.00
4,697,000.00

Highline 1,163,270.00
Vashon Island 513,200.00
Renton 5,624,847.00
Skykomish 80,000.00
Bellevue 20,355,060.00

South Central
Lower Snoqualmie
Auburn

Tahoma

Snoqualmie Valley
Issaquah
Shoreline

Lake Washington

2,380,224.00
621,042.00
5,362,100.00
994,368.00
1,514,988.00
3,658,207.00
9,246,400.00
11,267,384.00

Kent 6,955,833.00
Northshore (King) 5,789,835.89
Fife (King) 54,991.48

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

$134,131,661.37

$359,364,289.67

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ;3/”’day of

&Qﬁ:@' %/ 1977.¢‘
PASSED this 2 day of/;§;yvﬁté£{: , 1977.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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APPROVED this fz ;day of M, 1977.
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