INTRODUCED BY: R.R. "Bob" Greive #77-988

ORDINANCE NO. 3475

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of certain districts of King County for the year 1978.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$20,774,078,923 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in R.C.W. 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with R.C.W. 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with R.C.W. 84.40.080 is \$20,485,439,098.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1978, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus, and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1978

	FUND	TAX
	State of Washington	\$81,826,216.00
I	County:	
I	King County	\$34,707,221.87
I	Unincorporated King County	12,724,984.72
١	G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	15,188,623.00
١	Stadium Bonds - Voter Approved	2,637,450.00
١		
1	TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$65,258,279.59
1	i	

	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
1	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$11,200,000.00
2		
3	CITIES AND TOWNS:	
4	Seattle	\$38,246,547.07
5	Algona Auburn	44,961.62 1,818,668.00
,	Beaux Arts	25,214.00
6	Bellevue	4,395,244.00
7	Black Diamond Bothell	35,249.76 337,356.77
,	Carnation	13,930.76
8	Clyde Hill	152,558.00
•	Des Moines	234,686.41
9	Duvall Enumclaw	37,419.00 229,371.00
10	Hunts Point	42,000.00
	Issaquah	237,923.27
11	Kent	2,251,441.88
12	Kirkland Lake Forest Park	1,309,428.68
12	Medina	183,222.00
13	Mercer Island	1,116,498.00
	Milton	2,378.52
14	Normandy Park Pacific	213,085.32
15	Redmond	68,770.00 1,193,926.83
	Renton	2,888,418.11
16	Snoqualmie	33,711.02
17	Tukwila Yarrow Point	1,029,604.56
17	North Bend	48,715.23 112,000.00
18	Skykomish	6,847.39
19	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$56,435,647.20
20		
21	WATER DISTRICTS:	
22	No. 54	\$ 12,110.00
	No. 68	75,000.00
23	No. 79	6,980.00
24	No. 122	1,500.00
25	TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS	\$ 95,590.00
26		

	FUND		TAX	
1	FIRE DISTRICTS			
2	1		\$ 167,018.00	
	2		366,662.29 646,800.64	
3	4 5		35,124.31	
4	-10		378,576.78	
5	11 13		398,227.36 132,367.19	
,	14		91,654.00	
6	16		365,468.00	
7	17		11,810.66 115,536.04	
<i>'</i>	20		72,426.62	
8	24		145,867.00	
9	25		264,792.00 78,880.00	
, ·	26 27	1	42,521.70	
10	28		68,051.88	
11	30		104,544.25 6,563.23	
**	31 34		159,802.00	
12	35		29,535.81	
13	36		172,835.25 319,914.00	
. .	37 38		27,986.77	
14	39		665,359.00	
15	40 41		219,278.00 386,020.00	
	42		45,468.48	
16	4 3		162,378.00	
17	4 4 4 5		134,851.93 48,609.00	
	46		32,547.76	
18	47		8,692.44	
19	49		7,123.95 9,129.00	
20	TOTAL FIRE DIS	TRICTS	\$ 5,922,423.34	
21				
22	SEWER DISTRICTS			
23	Southwest			
24	Suburban		\$ 11,266.55	n.
25				
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
`3				

	FUND	TAX
1	MISCELLANEOUS:	
1	MISCELLANEOUS:	
2	Rural Library - Operating	\$ 3,131,291.66
	Rural Library - G.O. Bonds	407,523.20
3	Hospital District #1	550,000.00
4	Hospital District #2 Hospital District #4	339,000.00
4	nospical District #4	55,390.76
5	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 4,483,205.62
_		
6		
7	SCHOOLS:	
ŕ	Jones III.	
8	Seattle	\$50,812,746.00
•	Lester	142,400.00
9	Federal Way	982,299.00
10	Enumclaw Mercer Island	1,915,466.00 4,697,000.00
10	Highline	1,163,270.00
11	Vashon Island	513,200.00
	Renton	5,624,847.00
12	Skykomish	80,000.00
13	Bellevue South Central	20,355,060.00
19	Lower Snoqualmie	2,380,224.00 621,042.00
14	Auburn	5,362,100.00
_	Tahoma	994,368.00
15	Snoqualmie Valley	1,514,988.00
16	Issaquah Shoreline	3,658,207.00
10	Lake Washington	9,246,400.00 11,267,384.00
17	Kent	6,955,833.00
••	Northshore (King)	5,789,835.89
18	Fife (King)	54,991.48
19	TOTAL SCHOOLS	¢124 121 661 27
-/	TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$134,131,661.37
20	GRAND TOTAL	\$359,364,289.67
21		
21	THEROPHORD AND DOOR 6 '. II C'	est time this $3/st$ day of
22	INTRODUCED AND READ for the fir	est time this Vi day of
	October, 1977.	
23	PASSED this 1th day of Naver	
24	PASSED this day of /WM	Mber, 1977.
**		KING COUNTY COUNCIL
25		KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
~	- W17.00	. 11
26	10	16 7011 11
27	A MINITORN	all powers
	ATTEST:	marrman
28	1 311116	
20	Larrety M. Cevens	
29	Deputy Clerk of the Council	
30	() (1) () () () () () () () ()	
	APPROVED this 9th day of	boraber, 1977.
31	uay 01	
32		11/h.
ا ۲		/ / Kills
33		King County Executive
		King County axecutive

-4-